

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING GRAMBLING CITY COUNCIL March 7, 2024

City Hall 127 King Street Grambling, LA 71245

Public Hearing—5:45 p.m.

ORDINANCE NO. 0307024-1

INTRODUCE AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GRAMBLING TO ESTABLISH STANDARDS GOVERNING THE SHORT-TERM RENTAL OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR LODGING OR SLEEPING PURPOSES, AND REGULATE ALL PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE BUSINESS OF SHORT-TERM RENTALS, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, PROPERTY OWNERS, OPERATORS, AND GUESTS.

AGENDA

Regular Meeting – 6:00 p.m.

Part I. Meeting Called to Order Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance Adoption of Agenda Adoption of Previous Minutes Adoption of Special Called Minutes

Part II.

- Public Comments- Limit 3 minutes please
- Presentation to Mr. Johnny Gray
- Planning & Zoning- Mrs. Mary Gipson
- Police Department

Part III. Old Business

• ADOPT AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GRAMBLING TO ESTABLISH STANDARDS GOVERNING THE SHORT-TERM RENTAL OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR LODGING OR SLEEPING PURPOSES, AND REGULATE ALL PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE BUSINESS OF SHORT-TERM RENTALS, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, PROPERTY OWNERS, OPERATORS, AND GUESTS.

Part IV New Business

- Authorize the Mayor to sign an Engagement Letter with LaPorte CPA & Business Advisors
- Updates
- Announcements
- Adjournment

NOTE: The Council may choose to enter into executive session in accordance with State law

"This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer."